

Cr1.A. 355/2013
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. PATHAK

Heard Mr. N Mahammad, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. P N Choudhury, learned Standing counsel, CBI.

This appeal is admitted for hearing.

Registry shall call for the records of Special Case No. 160/2004 from the Court of learned Special Judge, CBI, Assam at Guwahati.

List this matter for orders immediately on receipt of the aforesaid LCR for fixing a date of hearing.

Till disposal of the appeal, the impugned conviction imposed by the judgment and order dated 07.10.2013 passed by the learned Special Judge, CBI, Assam at Guwahati in Special Case No. 160/2004 with regard to this appellant is suspended.