

GAHC010013102013



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./354/2013

BHARAT CH. SHARMA and ANR
S/O SRI BODAN CH. SHARMA, R/O CHOLADHARA T.R. PHUKAN ROAD,
DIST. JORHAT, ASSAM.

2: SMTI MALA SARMA BARUAH

W/O SRI BHARAT CH. SHARMA
R/O CHOLADHARA T.R. PHUKAN ROAD
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CBI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRSS YESMIN, MR A RAHMAN, AMICUS CURIAE, MRN MAHAMMAD

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, CBI,

Linked Case : Crl.A./392/2013

MADHURJYA CHANGKAKOTY
S/O SRI DHARMESWAR CHANKAKOTY
R/O CHENGELIATI GAON
JHANJI EOK
P.O. TEOL

DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

2: SMTI MALA SARMA BARUAH

W/O SRI BHARAT CH. SHARMA
R/O CHOLADHARA T.R. PHUKAN ROAD
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.
VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Advocate for : MR.S BHATTACHARYYA
Advocate for : SC
CBI appearing for CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Linked Case : CrI.A./373/2013

MANOJ SARMAH and ANR.
S/O SRI GHANASYAM SARMAH
R/O T.R. PHUKAN ROAD
JORHAT
DIST.JORHAT
ASSAM.

2: SMTI MALA SARMA BARUAH

W/O SRI BHARAT CH. SHARMA
R/O CHOLADHARA T.R. PHUKAN ROAD
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.
VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CBI

Advocate for : MRN MAHAMMAD
Advocate for : MR.P N CHOUDHURY appearing for CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION CBI

Linked Case : CrI.A./355/2013

ASHISH SARMAH
S/O SRI INDRESWAR SARMAH
R/O NEHRU PARK
JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

2: SMTI MALA SARMA BARUAH

W/O SRI BHARAT CH. SHARMA
R/O CHOLADHARA T.R. PHUKAN ROAD
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.
VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CBI

Advocate for : MRN MAHAMMAD
Advocate for : appearing for CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CBI

Linked Case : CrI.A./356/2013

CHARU BALA DUTTA
W/O LATE DINESH DUTTA
R/O PARBATIA GAON
PULIBOR
DIST.JORHAT
ASSAM.

2: SMTI MALA SARMA BARUAH

W/O SRI BHARAT CH. SHARMA
R/O CHOLADHARA T.R. PHUKAN ROAD
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.
VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Advocate for : MRN MAHAMMAD
Advocate for : appearing for CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 08-01-2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant